RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER
JANUARY 12, 2016

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory
notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were
considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into
this Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed, Order, the Commission approves the
referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and
agreements contained therein.

DOCKET NO. OPERATOR ORDER TERMS
01-0294202 Hunt Oil Company B T $4,531.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 416330) Site remediated
04-0275099 - Reddy Disposals, LLC $15,500.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 696878) Remediation complete; pit no longer in use
04-0298871 Modern Exploration $1,250.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 573226) Equipment removed
8A-0292457 Eratz Investments Inc. $5,000.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 253336) Plugging reports filed
09-0296798 Petron Energy Inc. Agreed Final Order
(Operator No. 660821) Operator must place lease in compliance and

pay $5,500.00 less $2,250.00 already paid in
the failed settlement agreement.

10-0295820 Apache Corporation $1,250.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 027200) Penalty only
LP-Gas 2609 Johnny Strapp $250.00 Penalty paid
(License No. None) Registration completed
LP-Gas 2611 Pinnacle Propane Express, LLC $500.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 19405) Violation corrected
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LP-Gas 2632

LP-Gas 2635

LP-Gas 2638

LP-Gas 2639

LP-Gas 2642

LP-Gas 2653

LP-Gas 2657

LP-Gas 2662

LP-Gas 2675

LP-Gas 2677

LP-Gas 2685

031613
031731
033099
036724
039191
040022

T. Neale Propane
(License No. 08595)

Texas Star Propane Services, Inc.

(License No. 17073)

Hino Gas Sales, Inc.
(License No. 02198)

CWS Propane LLC
(License No. 11429)

Suburban Propane LP
(License No. 19525)

Tim Greenhouse
(License No. None)

Hino Gas Sales, Inc.
(License No. 02198)

Encore Propane, LLC
(License No. 17618)

La Tienda Del Pueblo
(License No. 20145)

Amigo Propane Inc.
(License No. 11268)

Betts Oil & Butane, Inc.
(License No. 07288)

Olshan Foundation Repair
Tejas Commercial Construction
MP Technologies LLC

City of Laredo Water Works
City of Childress

Keystone Concrete
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$250.00 Penalty paid
Container moved

$150.00 Penalty paid
Violation corrected

$250.00 Penalty paid
Violation corrected

$250.00 Penalty paid
Penalty only

$250.00 Penalty paid
Violation corrected

$250.00 Penalty paid
Ceased performing LP-Gas work

$250.00 Penalty paid
Violation corrected

$250.00 Penalty paid
Violation corrected

$375.00 Penalty paid
Violation corrected

$250.00 Penalty paid
Violation corrected

$250.00 Penalty paid
Penalty only

$1,500.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
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040639
040797
041412
041444
041639
041786
041992
042045
042089
042286
042347
042352
042634
042645
042706
042748
042846
043096
043111
043254
043257
043264
043357
043460
043471
043495
043498
043507
043533
043534
043547
043594
043607
043675
043686
043721
043772
043786

Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc.

Tex Style Fence

NTS Construction

City of Mesquite

Basic Utilities Services

Fia Homes

Affordable Fence Company
Big State Plumbing

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Cowtown Excavation & Concrete LLC
Esteban Briagas

Joe the Plumber

MH Tractor Service

Balsas Directional Drilling, LLC
Balsas Directional Drilling
Centerpoint Energy Entex

JF Construction

RJIM Boring Inc.

Centerpoint Energy (Electric)
VMF Construction

Haros Brothers Co.

Centerpoint Energy (Electric)
USA Amtech Inc.

NTS Communications

W.O.E. Construction Inc.

Main Lane Industries, Ltd.
Wayne Holden & Company Inc.
Power Design, Inc.

Scout Services, LLC

S.T. Williams Construction
Wildstone Construction, LLC
SACC, Inc.

Scout Services LLC
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)
City of Arlington

Centerpoint Energy Entex

City of Killeen
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$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$2,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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043788
043794
043795
043796
043797
043809
043819
043822
043830
043840
043849
043859
043864
043878
043881
043895
043897
043905
043911
043920
043921
043923
043925
043929
043932
043938
043941
043956
043966
043982
043996
044000
044001
044003
044009
044010
044013
044018

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept.
Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Johnny Garzoria

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Landscape Professionals of Texas
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

- Garden Design Landscaping

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Montgomery County Pct. 2 Commissioner

Texas Hill Country Foundations
Centerpoint Energy Entex

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Buchanan Fence Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex

City of South Houston

R.L. Jones LP
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$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
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044023
044024
044030
044033
044035
044041
044042
044043
044044
044046
044049
044056
044057
044058
044062
044065
044066
044067
044068
044071
044073
044074
044075
044076
044079
044083
044085
044086
044087
044088
044091
044096
044098
044099
044102
044104
044105
044109

Centerpoint Energy Entex
North Houston Pole Line
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Coserv Gas, Ltd.

Greystar

Centerpoint Energy Entex
City of Lufkin

Targa Midstream Services LP
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
City of Blue Mound

Watson Construction Company Inc.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Bailey County Electric Coop.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

All Good Construction Co.
Texas Gas Service Company
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$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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044110
044111
044112
044113
044114
044115
044117
044118
044126
044128
044130
044143
044154
044162
044168
044169
044171
044172
044176
044180
044190
044203
044207
044212
044222
044230
044243
044246
044287
044314

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Texas State Utilities

Haegelin Construction Co., Ltd.
Allgood Construction Company, Inc.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Canfer Utility Services

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Quality Contractors

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
City of Bedford

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Gilbert Castillo

Satellite Cable Construction

Joe Bland Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Texas Gas Service Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Texas Gas Service Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex

F. O. and O,, Inc.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

H&T Utilities

Standard Utility Construction, Inc.
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$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
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IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall
become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on January 12, 2016.

RAILROAD CO ION OF TEXAS
M\
CHAIRMAN DAVID PORTER

o . -

COMMISSIONER CHRISTI CRADDICK
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