RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER JANUARY 12, 2016

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed, Order, the Commission approves the referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements contained therein.

DOCKET NO.	<u>OPERATOR</u>	ORDER TERMS
01-0294202	Hunt Oil Company (Operator No. 416330)	\$4,531.00 Penalty paid Site remediated
04-0275099	Reddy Disposals, LLC (Operator No. 696878)	\$15,500.00 Penalty paid Remediation complete; pit no longer in use
04-0298871	Modern Exploration (Operator No. 573226)	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid Equipment removed
8A-0292457	Eratz Investments Inc. (Operator No. 253336)	\$5,000.00 Penalty paid Plugging reports filed
09-0296798	Petron Energy Inc. (Operator No. 660821)	Agreed Final Order Operator must place lease in compliance and pay \$5,500.00 less \$2,250.00 already paid in the failed settlement agreement.
10-0295820	Apache Corporation (Operator No. 027200)	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid Penalty only
LP-Gas 2609	Johnny Strapp (License No. None)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Registration completed
LP-Gas 2611	Pinnacle Propane Express, LLC (License No. 19405)	\$500.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected

LP-Gas 2632	T. Neale Propane (License No. 08595)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Container moved
LP-Gas 2635	Texas Star Propane Services, Inc. (License No. 17073)	\$150.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected
LP-Gas 2638	Hino Gas Sales, Inc. (License No. 02198)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected
LP-Gas 2639	CWS Propane LLC (License No. 11429)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Penalty only
LP-Gas 2642	Suburban Propane LP (License No. 19525)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected
LP-Gas 2653	Tim Greenhouse (License No. None)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Ceased performing LP-Gas work
LP-Gas 2657	Hino Gas Sales, Inc. (License No. 02198)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected
LP-Gas 2662	Encore Propane, LLC (License No. 17618)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected
LP-Gas 2675	La Tienda Del Pueblo (License No. 20145)	\$375.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected
LP-Gas 2677	Amigo Propane Inc. (License No. 11268)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Violation corrected
LP-Gas 2685	Betts Oil & Butane, Inc. (License No. 07288)	\$250.00 Penalty paid Penalty only
031613 031731 033099 036724 039191 040022	Olshan Foundation Repair Tejas Commercial Construction MP Technologies LLC City of Laredo Water Works City of Childress Keystone Concrete	\$1,500.00 Penalty paid \$500.00 Penalty paid \$1,500.00 Penalty paid \$1,250.00 Penalty paid \$2,000.00 Penalty paid \$3,250.00 Penalty paid

040639	Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,750.00 Penalty paid
040797	Tex Style Fence	\$2,750.00 Penalty paid
041412	NTS Construction	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
041444	City of Mesquite	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
041639	Basic Utilities Services	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
041786	Fia Homes	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
041992	Affordable Fence Company	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
042045	Big State Plumbing	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
042089	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
042286	Cowtown Excavation & Concrete LLC	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
042347	Esteban Briagas	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
042352	Joe the Plumber	\$500.00 Penalty paid
042634	MH Tractor Service	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
042645	Balsas Directional Drilling, LLC	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
042706	Balsas Directional Drilling	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
042748	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,750.00 Penalty paid
042846	JF Construction	\$1,750.00 Penalty paid
043096	RJM Boring Inc.	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043111	Centerpoint Energy (Electric)	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043254	VMF Construction	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
043257	Haros Brothers Co.	\$2,000.00 Penalty paid
043264	Centerpoint Energy (Electric)	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
043357	USA Amtech Inc.	\$1,500.00 Penalty paid
043460	NTS Communications	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043471	W.O.E. Construction Inc.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043495	Main Lane Industries, Ltd.	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
043498	Wayne Holden & Company Inc.	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
043507	Power Design, Inc.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043533	Scout Services, LLC	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043534	S.T. Williams Construction	\$1,500.00 Penalty paid
043547	Wildstone Construction, LLC	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043594	SACC, Inc.	\$1,750.00 Penalty paid
043607	Scout Services LLC	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043675	Centerpoint Energy (Electric)	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043686	Centerpoint Energy (Electric)	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043721	City of Arlington	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043772	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043786	City of Killeen	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid

043788	Contamoint Engage Entay	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043794	Centerpoint Energy Entex Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
	1 00	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043795	City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043796	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043797	Centerpoint Energy Entex	,
043809	Johnny Garzoria	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043819	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043822	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043830	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043840	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$1,500.00 Penalty paid
043849	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043859	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043864	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043878	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043881	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043895	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043897	Landscape Professionals of Texas	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043905	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043911	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043920	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043921	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043923	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043925	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043929	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043932	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043938	Garden Design Landscaping	\$500.00 Penalty paid
043941	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043956	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043966	Montgomery County Pct. 2 Commissioner	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
043982	Texas Hill Country Foundations	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
043996	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044000	S.J. Louis Construction of Texas	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044001	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044003	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044009	Buchanan Fence Company	\$2,000.00 Penalty paid
044010	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044013	City of South Houston	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044018	R.L. Jones LP	\$500.00 Penalty paid

044023	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044024	North Houston Pole Line	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044030	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044033	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044035	Coserv Gas, Ltd.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044041	Greystar	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044042	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044043	City of Lufkin	\$500.00 Penalty paid
044044	Targa Midstream Services LP	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044046	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044049	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044056	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044057	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044058	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044062	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044065	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044066	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044067	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044068	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044071	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044073	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044074	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044075	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044076	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044079	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044083	City of Blue Mound	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
044085	Watson Construction Company Inc.	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
044086	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044087	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044088	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044091	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044096	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044098	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044099	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044102	Bailey County Electric Coop.	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
044104	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044105	All Good Construction Co.	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
044109	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid

044110	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044111	Texas State Utilities	\$500.00 Penalty paid
044112	Haegelin Construction Co., Ltd.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044113	Allgood Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,500.00 Penalty paid
044114	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044115	Canfer Utility Services	\$500.00 Penalty paid
044117	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044118	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044126	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044128	Quality Contractors	\$1,500.00 Penalty paid
044130	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044143	City of Bedford	\$500.00 Penalty paid
044154	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044162	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044168	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044169	Gilbert Castillo	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044171	Satellite Cable Construction	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044172	Joe Bland Construction	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044176	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,750.00 Penalty paid
044180	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044190	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044203	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044207	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044212	F. O. and O., Inc.	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
044222	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044230	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044243	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044246	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
044287	H&T Utilities	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid
044314	Standard Utility Construction, Inc.	\$2,250.00 Penalty paid

IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on January 12, 2016.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

CHAIRMAN DAVID PORTER

COMMISSIONER CHRISTI CRADDICK

COMMISSIONER RYAN SITTON

SECRETARY